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3rd February - 7th February 2020 

Week 19 

March 

 
Wednesday 18th March 

 
Thursday 19th March 

 
Friday 20th March 

 
 

Friday 20th March  
 
 
 

Thursday 26th March 

 
Mothers’ Day Meal 

 
Mothers’ Day Meal 

 
Mothers’ Day Meal 

 
 

Mothers’ Day assembly  
Reception Class 

2.15pm 
 

Easter QUIZ 3pm 

February 

 
Thursday 13th February  

 
 

Friday 14th February 
 

Monday 24th February 
 

Tuesday 25th February 
 

Tuesday 25th - Wednesday 26th Feb 
 

Friday 28th February 

“Valentines’ Disco” 
Disco night 

(Usual times apply to KS1 and KS2 - see below) 

Y4 Commence swimming  
 

End of term 
 

School Closed for Training 
 

Pancake Day 
 

Y3 Chase Water Stay 
 

Book Swap 

Chase View Community Primary School 

April 

 
Friday 3rd April 

 
Monday 20th April 

 
Monday 27th April  

 
End of term 

 
Beginning of term 

 
Class & Group Photographs 

Disco times: KS1 and Reception 2.45 - 3.45 and KS2 4pm till 5.30 
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Dojo Award  
 

Nursery: Darcie T & Connor W 
 

Mrs Love’s class: Mila P 
 

Mrs Lloyd-Smith’s class: Joey H 
 

Mrs Eccleston’s class: Kacey - Louise R 
 

Mrs Hardwick’s class: Lucas H 
 

Mrs Williams’ class: Liam W 
 

Mrs Harris’ class: Jake H 
 

Mrs Dixey’s class: At Standon Bowers 
 

Well done to all the children. 

 
 

 
Your parents are invited to come into the  

School Hall for ‘Golden Moments’ on 
Tuesday 11th February 8.30am - 8.45am 

to view your excellent work.  
Nursery have their own arrangements. 

WEEKLY PERCENTAGE ATTENDANCE 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Due to having the best attendance  Y6 and Y1 classes only 
can come into school in non uniform on Monday 10th February 

Well Done! 

KEY STAGE 1  

Reception 90.06 

Y1 97.44 

Y2 96.79 

KEY STAGE 2  

Y3 94.53 

Y4 96.61 

Y5 97.92 

Y6 99.38 
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Mothers’ Day 2020 

 

We would like to invite you to join your children for a Mothers’ Day meal. 

 

To ensure a smooth running, enjoyable event we are having Mothers’ Day meals on 3 days. 

This means that those mums that have more than one child with us can sit and have lunch with all 

their family together. 

The pupils have been divided into 3 equal groups and each group will be sent a different letter to 

cover the 3 days. 

 

Places are limited to one adult only, either Mum or Grandma/Nan please, to eat with the children in 

school. 

 

Once you have received your letter please indicate your meal choice on the slip and return it to 

school at your earliest opportunity. 

 

The charge for the children’s meal is exactly the same as a normal day,  

the cost for an adults meal is £2.76  

which can be paid on Parent Pay, or cash at the office. 


